

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 349 OF 2023

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Dinesh S/o Babulal SharmaPETITIONER
V/S

Dr. Joshi Trust, Amravati,its Trustees,president..RESPONDENT
Mangla Pandurang Joshi And Others

MAHESH ISHWARRAO DHATRAK for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd November, 2023

P.C. :

S.O. to one week to supply detail address of R.No. 1

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)